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AEM: WASHINGTON
STATE TRADE RESEARCH 0 A majority (53%) of Washington e Washingtonians are concerned that

adults feel they understand how trade these tariffs will increase the cost of

policies impact the U.S. economy. ?;ea?:r?gh?gsoevsit?\n&g.aglll?gse.

* However, there is not much confidence + Democrats are slightly more concerned
or intensity in this understanding. about the damage these tariffs may have
on the country’s relationships with allies
° Only 10% report they understand the (35% most Concerned)_
impacts of trade policy on the economy
'very well,” while 43% report they * Republicans are slightly more concerned
understand the impacts ‘somewhat well.’ about increased prices on everyday

goods (41% most concerned).

. e There are deep partisan divides when o Wheﬁ_ it comes Eto strengthening t'he't
H ashington state economy, a majority
Key POI nts it com_et§ to t?f s_l#)polr_t :.:md of the state’s residents beI)i,eve free
opposItion or tariit policies. trade is the answer.
* 62% of Washington Republicans support * 61% report that they would like the
U.S. tariffs on Chinese goods, while 71% government to pursue more free trade
of Washington Democrats oppose these agreements to strengthen the
tariffs on Chinese goods. Washington economy.
* 50% of Washington Republicans support » Just 14% of Washington residents
U.S. tariffs on steel and aluminum, while believe the government should pursue
72% of Washington Democrats oppose tariffs and barriers to strengthen the
these tariffs on steel and aluminum. state’s economy.
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Methodology: This poll was conducted between September 5-6, 2018 among a sample of 1,184 Adults in Washington. The interviews

were conducted online and the data were weighted to approximate a target sample of Adults in Washington based on age, educational
attainment, gender, and race. Results from the full survey have a margin of error of plus or minus 3 percentage points.




A plurality of Washington adults (43%) feel they understand how trade
AEM: WASHINGTON . = = ¢ y
STATE TRADE RESEARCH policies impact the U.S. economy ‘somewhat well.

How well do you understand how trade policies impact the U.S. economy?

Understanding

of Trade Policy

10%

8% 8%

M. MORNING CONSULT Very well Somewhat well Not too well Not at all Don't know/Not sure
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Understanding

of Trade Policy
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Men, seniors (65+), and high income earners ($100k+) are more like to
report that they understand how trade policies impact the U.S. economy.

How well do you understand how trade policies impact the U.S. economy?

Adults in Washington
=P Gender: Male
Gender: Female

Age: 18-34

Age: 35-44

Age: 45-64
—p  Age: 65+
PID: Dem (no lean)
PID: Ind (no lean)
PID: Rep (no lean)
Income: Under 50k
Income: 50k-100k

P Income: 100k+

@ Very well @ Somewhat well Don't know/Not sure @ Not too well @ Not at all

8% 30% 8%



A majority of Washington adults do not know how much of a boost in

AEN: WASHINGTON purchasing power the average household gets as a result of free trade
STATE TRADE RESEARCH agreements.

How much of a boost in purchasing power does the average household get thanks to free trade
agreements (i.e. cost of a can of soda, a new car, a cell phone, etc.)?*

None

Less than $5,000

Pu rchasing $5,000 to $10,000

Power

$10,000 to $15,000 3%

$15,000 to $20,000 1%

More than $20,000 2%

Don't know/No opinion 53%
M MORNING CONSULT
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Methodology: This poll was conducted between September 11-September 12, 2018 among a sample of 855 Adults in Washington. The
interviews were conducted online and the data were weighted to approximate a target sample of Adults in Washington based on age,
educational attainment, gender, and race. Results from the full survey have a margin of error of plus or minus 3 percentage points.
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Chinese Tariffs
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A plurality of Washington adults (47%) oppose the tariffs on Chinese goods.

As you may know, the U.S. has imposed or threatened tariffs on more than $250 billion worth of
Chinese goods. Based on what you know, do you support or oppose these tariffs on Chinese goods?

27%
24%

Strongly support Somewhat support Somewhat oppose Strongly oppose Don't know/No
opinion

9%
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Chinese Tariffs
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There is a clear partisan divide when it comes to tariffs; while 62% of

Republicans support these tariffs on Chinese goods, 71% of Democrats
oppose these tariffs on Chinese goods.

As you may know, the U.S. has imposed or threatened tariffs on more than $250 billion worth of
Chinese goods. Based on what you know, do you support or oppose these tariffs on Chinese goods?

() Strongly support @ Somewhat support Don't know/No opinion @ Somewhat oppose @ Strongly oppose

Adults in Washington 24%
Gender: Male 14%
5%
Age: 1834 32%
Age: 35-44 24%
Age: 45-64 21%
Age: 65+ 1% 25% 21%
PID: Dem (nolean)  [[NINEISTNIN  14%
PID: Ind (no lean) 33%
PID: Rep (no lean) 20%
Income: Under 50k 30% 26% 16%
Income: 50k-100k 18% 28% 21%
Income: 100K+ 15%
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Steel and
Aluminum

Tariffs
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A plurality of Washington adults (48%) oppose the U.S. tariffs on aluminum
and steel.

As you may know, the U.S. has imposed a 25% tariff on steel imports and a 10% tariff on aluminum
imports. Based on what you know, do you support or oppose these tariffs on aluminum and steel?

26% 26%

Strongly support Somewhat support Somewhat oppose

8%

Strongly oppose Don't know/No
opinion



There is still a clear partisan divide on the support for steel and aluminum

AEM: WASHINGTON tariffs, though Republican support is less intense for steel and aluminum
STATE TRADE RESEARCH tariffs (50% support) than it is for tariffs on Chinese goods (62% support).

Adults in Washington
Gender: Male

Gender: Female

Steel and

) Age: 18-34
AIu_mlnum Age: 3544
Tariffs Age: 45-64

Age: 65+

PID: Dem (no lean)
PID: Ind (no lean)
PID: Rep (no lean)

Income: Under 50k

VW MORNING CONSULT Income: 100k+
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As you may know, the U.S. has imposed a 25% tariff on steel imports and a 10% tariff on aluminum
imports. Based on what you know, do you support or oppose these tariffs on aluminum and steel?

@ Strongly support @ Somewhat support Don't know/No opinion @ Somewhat oppose @ Strongly oppose

12%
B 1% 1%

23%

7%

26%
15%
31%
34%

27% 27% 24%

22% 25% 26%
15% 23% 26%

34% 38%

Income: 50k-100k

15%

34%
25%

33%
21%
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Consequences
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Washington adults are concerned that the tariffs will increase the cost of
everyday goods (35%) and damage relationships with U.S. allies (26%).

Considering the potential consequences of the Trump Administrations tariffs, which of the following
consequences worries you the most?

109 16%
0% 9%
4%
Increased cost Damaged Loss of Loss of jobs Other, please Don't know/No
of everyday relationships foreign markets specify opinion
goods with U.S. for U.S.
allies manufactured
goods



Democrats are slightly more concerned with the damage these tariffs may
AEM: WASHINGTON have on the country’s relationships with allies, while Republicans are
STATE TRADE RESEARCH slightly more concerned with the increased cost of everyday goods.

Considering the potential consequences of the Trump Administrations tariffs, which of the following
consequences worries you the most?

Loss of foreign Damaged

Increased cost '
markets for U.S. O relationships . Other, please Don't know/No

® Loss ofjobs @ of everyday

goods gnoaondu;actured with U.S. allies specify opinion
Adults in Washington 9% 10% 4% 16%
Gender: Male 8% 13% 6% 12%
Gender: Female 9% 9% 4% 17%
Age: 18-34 8% 9% 4% 21%
Consequences 14%
Age: 45-64 8% 12% 4% 14%

Age: 65+ 8% 13% 7% 10%
PID: Dem (no lean) 10% 13% 4%

PID: Ind (no lean) 9% 9% 4% 23%
PID: Rep (no lean) 7% 10% 9% 18%
Income: Under 50k 9% 9% 4% 21%

Income: 50k-100k 9% 12% 5% 9%
N MORNING CONSULT Income: 100k+ 8% 12% 13%
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Strengthening
the Washington

Economy
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A majority of Washington adults believe that the government should pursue

more free-trade agreements as a means to strengthen the Washington state
economy.

When it comes to strengthening the Washington state economy, which of the following comes closest to
your view, even if neither is exactly right?

61%

25%

Government should pursue
more free-trade agreements
to open additional markets
to American-made goods,
commodities and services.

Government should pursue
tariffs and other barriers
against competing products
from other countries.

Don't know/No opinion



When it comes to strengthening Washington’s economy, Democrats and
| high income earners ($100k+) disproportionately believe that the
STATE TRADE RESEARCH government should pursue more free-trade agreements.

When it comes to strengthening the Washington state economy, which of the following comes closest to
your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Government should pursue more free-
® trade agreements to open additional

markets to American-made goods,

commodities and services.

Adults in Washington 25%
Gender: Male 18%
Strengthening Gender: Female 28%
the Washington Age: 1834 29%
Economy Age: 36-44 26%
Age: 45-64 22%
Age: 65+ 22%
—— PID: Dem (no lean) 1%
PID: Ind (no lean) 34%
PID: Rep (no lean) 29%
Income: Under 50k 31%
Income: 50k-100k 21%
—— Income: 100K+ 18%

Government should pursue tariffs
@ and other barriers against competing Don't know/No opinion
products from other countries.
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